MICHAEL A. HIERL ARNE M. OLSON DOLORES T. KENNEY TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS KATHRYN E. GARIPAY DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG

MARK A. BORUTA RICHARD L. ROBINSON JOSEPH M. KUO MARTIN J. CORN DAVID A. GOTTARDO LAW OFFICES OF

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE
36TH FLOOR
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
(312) 580-1180
FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189
firm@olsonhierl.com

04-19-2002 102060760

> SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN DAVID L. APPLEGATE JOHN W. KLOOSTER OF COUNSEL

ROBERT J. ROSS, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

March 28, 2002

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment (DG-004)

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original Assignment document.

- 1. The name of the conveying party is Jean-Guy Boudrais.
- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is Delta Transformers of Canada (1999) Ltd., 795 Boulevard Industriel, Granby, Quebec, Canada J2G 9A1.
- 3. The conveyance is an Assignment executed by Jean-Guy Boudrais on October 16, 2001.
- 4. The Patent Application against which the document is to be recorded is Serial No. 10/039,700 filed on October 19, 2001.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- 6. One Patent Application is involved at a recordal fee of \$40.00. [§37 C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
 - 7. The total fee (\$\frac{2}{2}C.F.R. 3.41) of \$40.00 (Check No. 21107) is enclosed.

14/19/2002 LINELLER 00000029 10039700

01 FC:501

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012794 FRAME: 0931

- 8. Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

By

Arne M. Olson

AMO/mb Encls.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 28th day of March, 2002.

Arne M. Olson

PATENT REEL: 012794 FRAME: 0932 Atty Docket No. DG-004 Serial No. 10/039,700 Filed October 19, 2001

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/WE, <u>Jean-Guy BOUDRIAS</u> and <u>Stéphane BROUILLETTE</u>, of <u>348 Beauchemin</u>, <u>Laval</u>, <u>Quebec</u>, <u>Canada</u>, <u>H7N 1M6</u> and <u>125 Moreau</u>, <u>Granby</u>, <u>Quebec</u>, <u>Canada</u>, <u>J2G 6M8</u>, respectively, is/are named as inventor(s) in an invention relating to <u>POWER CENTER UNIT FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT</u> and described in <u>United States</u> Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/241,763 filed on October 20, 2000, and:

WHEREAS, Delta Transformers of Canada (1999) Ltd, of 795 Boul. Industriel, Granby, Quebec, Canada, J2G 9A1 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

administrators and assigns.	
EXECUTED at	2001, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
this 6 day of october	, 2001, in the presente of the undersigned witness.
Witness Signature Witness Name (print)	Jean-Guy BOUDRIAS
Witness Name (print)	
EXECUTED at	·,
this day of	_, 2001, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
Witness Signature	Stéphane BROUILLETTE
Witness Name (print)	

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012794 FRAME: 0933